505043286 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5090037

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|-----------------------|
| LONESTAR, LLC | 12/18/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LYTELOOP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | |
|------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | reet Address: 80 CUTTERMILL ROAD | |
| City: GREAT NECK | | |
| State/Country: | nte/Country: NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11021 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15465356 |
| Application Number: | 62311814 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.336.8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 50692-0007 & 0008 | |
|---------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUNG S. HAHM | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jung S. Hahm/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/09/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LyteLoop Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif source=LyteLoop Change of Name Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT 505043286 REEL: 046957 FRAME: 0365

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LONESTAR, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LONESTAR, LLC" TO "LYTELOOP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 7:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5992646 8100 SR# 20177673473

Authentication: 203796142 Date: 12-20-17 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:25 PM 12/19/2017
FILED 07:25 PM 12/19/2017
SR 20177673473 - File Number 5992646

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| : - ₋ , | Name of Limited Liability Company: LoneStar, LLC | | | | |
|--------------------|---|--|---|--|--|
| 2.7 | | and the second s | | | |
| • | The Certificate of Fo | rmation of | the limited liability company is hereby amende | | |
|) * * | 1 | | d Liability Company is hereby echnologies, LLC | | |
| | | | | | |
| ek Tagas | | | | | |
| | | | undersigned have executed this Certificate on | | |
| • • | the 18 ^{T2} | day of _ | 12-2017 A.D. 2017 | | |
| | | | Ву: | | |
| | | | Authorized Person(s) | | |
| | er en grande en | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | Name: Moshe Oppenheim | | |
| * * * * | | - | Print or Type | | |

PATENT

REEL: 046957 FRAME: 0367